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Tretund

MANUFACTURER’S AUTHORIZATION FORM

SUBJECT: INVITATION TO TENDER FOR: Server acquisition
Tender No: CG-117B/2023

To: Chisinau Gaz SRL
38, Albisoara Street, Chisinau, Moldova

Oracle Corporation, 2300 Oracle Way, Austin, TX 78741, USA, is the ultimate parent of Oracle
East Central Europe Limited located at East Point Business Park, Dublin 3, Fairview, Dublin,
Ireland and through one or more of its subsidiaries it retains intellectual property rights to Oracle
software and hardware products.

Oracle East Central Europe Limited is authorized to enter into distribution agreements with
distribution partners in Moldova for the worldwide distribution of Oracle software and hardware
products (subject to applicable export laws).

As of the date of this letter, Oracle East Central Europe Limited hereby confirms that BTS PRO
SRL (hereinafter “Bidder”) located at 6V, Creanga str., Chisinau, MD2069, Moldova is an
authorized non-exclusive Oracle distribution partner for the following Oracle software products
and/or Oracle hardware products:

¢ HW - Private Cloud Appliance X9-2 - 00Q8S

*  Oracle Private Cloud Appliance X9-2 Base Rack (for factory installation) - 00QS

¢ Oracle Private Cloud Appliance X9-2 Server (for factory installation) - 0QQ8

*  (QSFP parallel fiber optics short wave transceiver - 012Y

» Optical splitter cable assembly: 10 meters, MT ferrule terminated, 12-fiber to 4x2-fiber,
muitimode, MPO to 4 LC connectors, extended breakout, 50/125 diameter, OM4, LSZH,
riser - 01ZY

Please note that Oracle’s acceptance of an order from the Bidder may depend on whether the Bidder
is cleared through Oracle’s internal due diligence process which could be mandatory for
transactions in your country.

We hereby confirm that, in case the bidding results in a Contract between you and the Bidder, the
above-listed products will come with our full standard warranty. This letter is provided for the
purpose of Biddet’s response to the above-referenced tender. Any other use is not authorized by
Oracle. This letter should not be seen as a recommendation for doing business with the Bidder. The
decision as to whom you award the tender shall remain subject to your sole discretion. All
commitments for Oracle East Central Europe Limited, including fitness for requirements in the
above-mentioned tender, are excluded and they shall require written confirmation by Oracle East
Central Europe Limited to be created. The Bidder is an independent coniractor and has no authority
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to commit and/or bind Oracle East Central Europe Limited or other Oracle Corporation subsidiaries
in any way.

Name: John Bolger In the capacity of: Financial controller
Signed: T2 I _

Duly authorized to sign the authorization for and on behalf of: Oracle East Central Europe Limited

Dated on 25,08.2023

Oracle East Central Europe Limited
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